

VILLAGE OF MIDDLEVILLE POSITION OPEN PLANNING COMMISSION

The members of the Planning Commission attend monthly meetings, review meeting packets from the Village Planner prior to each meeting, consider and act on zoning ordinance text amendments, special land uses, site plans, and requests to change property zoning. The Commission operates under the Michigan Planning and Zoning Enabling Acts. A member of the Planning Commission must become familiar with these laws. Annual attendance at a training seminar is required and paid for by the Village.

For more information regarding Commission member duties and responsibilities, please contact the Planner/Zoning Administrator at 269-795-3385 or powersd@villageofmiddleville.org. The term of the Planning Commission service will begin upon approval and swearing-in of the member and run until April 30, 2027. A Planning Commission member must reside within the Village limits.

Qualifying individuals should submit an application and a letter of interest to:

Mike Cramer, Village President Village of Middleville PO Box 69 / 100 E. Main Street Middleville, MI 49333-0069

Application can be found on our website at

https://www.villageofmiddleville.org/wp-content/uploads/2021/06/Application-for-Boards-and-Commissions-fillable-2.pdf